
Grand High Priest Visitation Schedule as of 03/22/2024 

Chapter   City   Convocation Day Visit Date* 

Wheeling #1   Wheeling  2nd Monday  10/14/2024 

Lebanon #2   Martinsburg   3rd Tuesday  6/18/2024 

Jerusalem #3   Parkersburg  3rd Monday  4/15/2024 

Bigelow #4   Weston   4th Thursday  4/25/2024 

Huntington #6   Huntington  4th Tuesday  7/23/2024 

Orient #9   Fairmont  4th Wednesday  4/24/2024 

Adoniram #11   Clarksburg  3rd Wednesday  4/17/2024 

Copestone #12   Grafton   3rd Monday  6/17/2024 

Tyrian #13   Charleston  4th Monday  3/25/2024 

Bethesda #16   Middleway  Moon   6/19/2024 

Wayne #18   Wayne   4th Monday  7/22/2024 

Keyser #19   Keyser   1st Monday  11/6/2023 

Bluefield #20   Bluefield  2nd Thursday  4/11/2024 

Ronceverte #21   Lewisburg  3rd Tuesday  9/17/2024 

Beverly #23   Beverly   2nd Thursday  3/14/2024 

Sewell #24   Oak Hill   3rd Wednesday  5/15/2024 

Athens #26   Athens   4th Monday  6/24/2024 

Morgantown #30  Morgantown  4th Tuesday  4/23/2024 

Elkins #35   Elkins   3rd Thursday  4/18/2024 

Tygarts Valley #39  Philippi   1st Wednesday  4/3/2024 

Logan #41   Logan   3rd Thursday  8/15/2024 

Montgomery #47  Montgomery  3rd Thursday  7/18/2024 

Admiral #50   Mullens   2nd Tuesday  11/14/2023 

Tri-County #51   Hurricane  3rd Friday  7/19/2024 

Bobbie Triplett #52  Mannington  4th Monday  4/22/2024 

Warm Springs #53  Berkley Springs  3rd Thursday  6/20/2024 

*Subject to Change – advise MEGHP if stated convocation day is incorrect 


